

SubscriberWise Executive to Presumptive Nominees Trump and Clinton: Child Identity Theft is Domestic Terrorism

David Howe, founder of SubscriberWise, offers the two leading party nominees a sampling of evidence to prove the failure of politicians to protect children.

WASHINGTON, D.C., U.S.A., March 17, 2016 /EINPresswire.com/ -- SubscriberWise, the nation's largest issuing consumer reporting agency for the communication's industry and the leading protector of children victimized by identity theft nationwide, announced today that its founder and CEO is asking the two political front-runners to expand their political discourse to include the subject of child identity theft.

"Child identity theft is domestic terrorism against the defenseless children of this



Global Credit Czar and Child Protector David Howe

nation," argued <u>David Howe</u>, CEO for SubscriberWise. "It also happens to be a federal crime that's rarely exposed, rarely-reported, and almost never prosecuted. Sadly, it's an injustice that occurs every day in this nation and its victims almost always suffer in silence. Unfortunately, the establishment politicians have enabled the suffering with their failure to work together and to solve problems.



Child identity theft is domestic terrorism against the defenseless children of this nation."

David Howe, SubscriberWise founder

- "Today I offer the Secretary and Mr. Trump a small litany of children being victimized across the nation:
- SubscriberWise: Dad Hijacks 4 Year-Old Son's SSN. Promises It Will Not Happen Again (http://eon.businesswire.com/news/eon/20121011006348/en/ SubscriberWise/TransUnion/FICO)
- SubscriberWise: Child Identity Theft and Application Fraud,

Mother Apologizes when Confronted with Federal Crime (http://eon.businesswire.com/news/eon/20130924006571/en/FTC/Parental-Identity-Theft/Child-Identity-Theft)

- SubscriberWise to Congress, President Obama: "My credit is messed up because they didn't have good credit..."

(http://www.enhancedonlinenews.com/news/eon/20141023006263/en/SubscriberWise/FTC/Credit)

...and I urge the front-runners to expand their understanding of child identity theft and to announce to the American public their commitment to solve the problem once elected," concluded Howe.

Related:Howe to Congress: The Nation's Children Want Your Help; Child Protection Bill Urgently Needed to Protect Social Security Numbers of Babies and Minor Children (http://www.enhancedonlinenews.com/news/eon/20140921005062/en/Child-Identity-theft/SSN-Fraud/FTC)

About SubscriberWise and David E. Howe

SubscriberWise® launched as the first U.S. issuing consumer reporting agency exclusively for the cable industry in 2006. In 2009, SubscriberWise and TransUnion announced a joint marketing agreement for the benefit of America's independent cable operators. Today SubscriberWise is a risk management preferred-solutions provider for the National Cable Television Cooperative.

SubscriberWise contributions to the communications industry are quantified in the billions of dollars annually.

David Howe is the highest FICO achiever in worldwide banking and financial history. Howe is the only known individual – living or deceased – to have obtained and documented simultaneous perfect FICO 850 Scores across every national credit bureau. In 2014, Howe achieved simultaneous perfect Vantage Scores at Equifax, Experian, and TransUnion.

Over the past decade and counting, Howe has been consulted by the highest levels of executive management from the leading communications operators in the country including Sprint, Time Warner, Metrocast, Atlantic Broadband, Armstrong, Antietam, Comporium, Grande, Cincinnati Bell, BendBroadband, NPG, NewWave, GTA Teleguam, Cable ONE, Shentel, TDS, and many others. Howe's unbridled passion and demonstrated expertise with credit and risk management can be found everywhere in the industry today.

Howe has obtained FICO Professional Certification and is also the first and only citizen of the world to describe and report the details of the perfect FICO and Vantage scores to U.S. reporters.

SubscriberWise is a U.S.A. federally registered trademark of the SubscriberWise Limited Liability Co.

David Howe SubscriberWise 330-880-4848 x137 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2018 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.